BOX ASSIGNMENTS	. 01-09-20	004 =	DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS		
			g fragge og Progressioner av st Lake af Lake Salasiner av s			
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US PATEN SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED			OF.			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)		00	01.			
1. Masao NORO signed December 10, 20				ρ _ω ===		
3.	4			40 1		
5.) 6			o 4 ■ 8		
7.	8			77		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING	PARTY(IES) ATTACHED	?∐YES ⊠NO	-2.05	80		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIV	NG INTEREST:	17 .	22.03	25		
NAME: Yamaha Corporation						
ADDRESS: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Haman	natsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Ja	apan				
ADDITIONAL MAME (C) & ADDDECC(EC	ATTACHEDO FIVEC E	7NO	11.70	4503		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCU		ZINO		9 30 3		
(Submit herewith only one document f		onies of same Assign	ment signed by differe	nt inventors is one		
document)	or recordation matepie of	proc or came rising	more organization of amore			
	LE PART INTERE	ST EXEC.	DATE: December 10,	2003		
	SIMILE/PHOTOCOPY					
	FIED TRANSLATION					
	THER:	THE CHOTE IS DATE	O ON DECLADATION	LAND		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLAR ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) Dec		TH: (NOTE: IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	IAND		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTH		EET(S) attached2 [YES ⊠NO			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#		B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1- INVENTOR		
series code/serial no	if not in item 1	n - Don Commercial Com		if not in Item 1		
Not Assigned 0307417						
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Co		. NUMBER INVOL				
Concerning Document Should be Mai	ed:	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PAT	$S \underline{0} = TOTAL =$	<u>1</u>		
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	7	. AMOUNT OF FEE	DUE: (Code 8021)			
Intellectual Property Group	}	ABOVE TOTAL x S				
725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800	}					
Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406						
	Ĭ					
5.5ATTY DKT:		. PLEASE CHARGE	TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	OUNT		
į .	ľ	NUMBER: 03-3975				
P 0307417		INDER ORDER NO	051270	0307		
MATTER NO.		dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
9. To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct	and any attached copy	is a true copy of		
the original document.						
		O T-4-1				
		 Total number of participations over sheet, attachment 				
$X \sim X$		do not file dup. Cove				
Signature)		as not no dup. Oove	0.1004)			
Attorney: Roger R. Wise						
·						
Reg. No. 31204		Date: December 22	2, 2003			

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

01/08/2004 LMUELLER 00000247 10744503

01 FC:8021

40.00 GP

20479876_1.DOC

PAT-114X 9/03

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Los Angeles, California 90017-5406

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA				
executed with or after	<u>application</u>			
Atty. Dkt. PW				
M#	Client Ref.			

NONE	$D \cap M$	cialis	1
NUNE	HUVI	SIONA	L

ASSIGNMENT

NONPROVISIONAL

			<u>OF N</u>	ONPROV	/ISIONA	L APPLICATIO	<u>N</u>	<u> </u>	
the undersigr			on of the sum o	of Ten Dollar	rs (\$10.00)	and other good and	l valuat	ble consideration	paid to each of
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)		(1) MASAO NORO (3) (5)				(2) (4) x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt ar and transfer(eiency of wh	nich are hereby	acknowledg	ged by the	undersigned who a	t the re	equest of, hereby s	sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(A CORPORAT Nakazawa-		amatsu-	shi, Shizuoka-	-ken,	Japan	
			intire right, title and i			America as defined in 35 U. known as	.S.C. 100), in the invention and all	applications including
TITLE OF INVENTION	AMPLIFIER CIRCUITRY								
		for which	the undersigne	ed executed	an applica	tion for Letters Pater	nts of t	he United States	of America:
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and	/or C)	(A)							
essential by ASS NOTE \rightarrow recordation of thi	for its inte in behalf of AN SIGNEE to Th is documer	rest as ASSIGI said ASSIGNE ID the undersig ASSIGNEE'S f e undersigned nt.	NEE, its successors, iE; ned hereby agree(s ill protection and title thereby authorize(s)	assigns and lega to testify and exe in and to the inv Pillsbury Winthro	ais representat secute any pap vention hereby op LLP of the a	States Commissioner of Patives; the undersigned agree ers for ASSIGNEE, its succe transferred. bove address to insert herec	e(s) that the essors, a	he attorney of record in s ssigns and legal represe	aid application shall
1): Name: 2) Name: 3) Name: 4) Name: Name: Name: 5) Name:	<u>INVEN</u>	TORS	Nasao	- no		DATE SIGNED Per 10,200		WITNESSES	

Document18

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 014856 FRAME: 0211